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Our vision 

Valued - Inspired - Prepared 

Our values 
We shape our learners to be:  

Safely independent - Respectful citizens  
Inquisitive thinkers - Confident communicators - Resilient learners 

 
 
What a wonderfully positive first full week back at school and a thoroughly enjoyable start 
to the academic year. 
 
There has been so much to celebrate already, most notably how all the new learners that 
have joined the Westhaven family have been welcomed by their staff teams and friends. 
They have all settled really quickly and begun to embrace the Westhaven Way. 
 
Tulip Photography were in school yesterday to undertake the mammoth task of taking 
everyone’s picture. Everything went very smoothly, and you’ll be sent a link early next week 
with a QR and access code to have a look and decide if you’d like to purchase any photos. 
 
The weather has obviously taken a turn for the worse this week, so a little reminder to send 
your children to school with appropriate clothing, as we do try to get them outside at some 
point during the day, if at all possible. 
 
Have a fantastic weekend, whatever you have planned. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jamie Peacock  
Headteacher 
 

 
 



 
 
 

 
 
Dates for your diary: 
 

Mon 15 Sep 2025 Deadline for flu vaccination consent 

Thurs 18 Sep 2025 Flu vaccinations in school 

Wed 01 Oct 2025 ‘Meet the Tutor’ - 3.10 pm - 6.10 pm (further details to follow) 

Wed 22 Oct 2025 Halloween Disco in school 

Friday 24 Oct 2025 Break up - End of Term 1 

 
 
 



 
North Somerset Term Dates - 2025/2026: 
 

Term 1 Tuesday 02 September 2025 - Friday 24 October 2025 

Term 2 Monday 03 November 2025 - Friday 19 December 2025 

Term 3 Monday 05 January 2026 - Friday 13 February 2026 

Term 4 Monday 23 February 2026 - Thursday 02 April 2026 

Term 5 Monday 20 April 2026 - Friday 22 May 2026 

Term 6 Monday 01 June 2026 - Wednesday 22 July 2026 

 
Bank Holidays (school closed to all pupils) - 2025/2026: 
 

May Day Bank Holiday Monday 04 May 2026 

 
Westhaven INSET Days (school closed to all learners) - 2025/26: 
 

● Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

● Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

● Friday 14th November 2025 

● Monday 5th January 2026 

● Friday 1st May 2026 

● Wednesday 22nd July 2026 

 


